## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mariposa, Inc.		07/22/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Invite Health Inc.	
Street Address:	1645A JERICHO TURNPIKE	
City:	NEW HYDE PARK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11040	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78430227	HX
Serial Number:	78403526	BLUE GRANATE
Serial Number:	78401855	HX
Registration Number:	2966523	Н
Registration Number:	2968648	HICKEY CHEMISTS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)752-4632

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-888-8200 Phone: Email: lmiller@fkiwsb.com

Correspondent Name: Larry Miller

Address Line 1: 750 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 2: 23rd Floor

900036216

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MARIPOSAINVITENAMECHANGE

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003195 FRAME: 0606** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larry Miller		
Signature:	/larry miller/		
Date:	11/16/2005		
Total Attachments: 1 source=invitehealthchangeofnamecertificatefrommariposainc#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003195 FRAME: 0607

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MARIPOSA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MARIPOSA, INC." TO "INVITE HEALTH, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2004, AT 6:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3763039 8100 040538885

**RECORDED: 11/16/2005** 



Darriet Smith Hindso HAUTHENTY CATION CUT 250799

DATE: 07-23-04

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003195 FRAME: 0608**